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EX

3. #=EHIER

67
I@%ﬁ [ o
3
1
1. EIR/EIZEE: mode, UP, Down, Enter
2. BRI BA7KPOWER CONEBIELZ: HINFB/E: 100-240V 50/60HZ
3.EEHEIH: BA7KPOWER CONEEIRIEZE: MHHEEE:  100-240V 50/60HZ
4. ART-NETHEIN : IEIZREHEN
5. DMX#IN: 3tDMXFKISE&EN
6.DMXEH: 3T DMXIKIEEE&HEH
7.ART-NETHiH : EEMEEE
ERIDEEE MR EI TR
ERERIDEEEIA
IhgE izl IheEHIA YER
MODE (Thges) SEERERE HNSEEREIRINAE SEERIRME
UP (LE#) £ FFI— %I BT SHUEN
DOWN (T4#2) T Ffg— %I HEESEURD
ENTER (FiASE) A FEIAFMIEIDEE RERESH
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EX

4. KTEBH
4.1 FARESHER

NFEEH

i R/G/B/W%2408%, 1W 3030 SMDEFITHk

1=hE] 2800K-8000K

BH¢EE  |[R:5376 Lm; G: 165851m; B: 2977 Im; W: 20968 Im; ALL: 17400 Im
R ALL:408 Lux; R: 140 Lux; G: 384 Lux; B: 61 Lux; W: 509 Lux@5k
REIEH Ra>90

R9 >90

FiRKEK R: 622nm; G: 525nm; B: 457nm

KRG 20000/)\F

KRABE 120°

SR 0~30Hz

W PURPESEHRZE, O ~ 100%EE
BFSH

HINBESSHE 100 ~ 240VAC,50 ~ 60Hz
I £5300W, 3HA600W

EERIERE Fh7KPOWERCORNEIN /S ; S RNERBEIS @230V

E5EE K3 SDMXESEmNiaE, RAERNE32E; HKMNEESHANGH
PRSI 0.95 @230V

TiERiE -10°~45°

FFREEIR 100 ~240VAC, 50 ~60Hz,36V 350W

L
R¥ FEERARY: 1000*83*232mm
=8 FE: 7.6Kg(FEXTHANKT FAREH)

PAIPER IP65

HRRSE B FEER & XS SR SR
Hh% ERE+iEGE, B8

TEI M, mHERE

f=il
BHEIER Artnet/DMX512/RDM

DMXiEi& 1/3/4/5/6/8/11/15/60/62/67/120 CH

Ex OLED
LEIES 600Hz/1200 Hz/2000 Hz/4000 Hz/6000 Hz/25KHz

REIEE 15*1

53
t5EC FFHIEEIRELTPCS,; {REGLE1PCS,; KTHIERBIEH2PCS; KT$92PCS
PR EAREEEMHIPCS,; 60°MIHE1PCS; $£5EHR1PCS

04



5 SREINRE

EX

Menu

NO. Main Menu

Menu level 2

Menu level 3

Menu level4

Remark

1 DMX Address

<001>

Default: 001

2 DMX Channel

1Ch

Preset CCTs

Manual Color Mixer

3Ch

4Ch

5Ch

6Ch

8Ch

11Ch

15Ch

60Ch

62Ch

67Ch

120Ch

ADVANCED1

ADVANCED2

Default: 15Ch

2800K
2900K
3000K
3100K
3200K
) 5300K Dimmer<0-100>
3 | Static Preset CCTs 5400K Hue<-25~25> Default: 2800K
5500K
5600K
5700K
6000K
6500K
7000K
7500K
8000K
Red <0-255>
" Green <0-255> =
Manual Color Mixer Blue <0256 Default: all=255
White <0-255>
Speed <1-100>
Black
R
G
B
Auto1 d W
uto Foregroun:
Auto2 GB
RB
Auto3 RG
Autod RGB
Auto5
Auto6 RW
Auto7 GW
Auto8 B"j’
Auto9 RGW
Auto10 RBW
Auto11 GBW 58f3;|11;)0Au‘°1
4 Effect Macros Auto12 RGBW peec: 10 R
hutor Dlack Background = Black
Auto15 G
Auto16 B
Auto17 w
Auto18 Background GB
Auto19 RB
Auto20
RG
Auto21 RGB
Auto22 RW
Auto23
GW
BW
RGW
RBW
GBW
RGBW
5 Red Shift On/Off Default: Off
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EX

5 REIfREE (BFR)

Master

Master/Slave
Slave

Default: Slave

S Curve

Linear

7 Dimmer Curve
Square

Default: Linear

Inverse Square
Off

Dimmer 1

8 Dimmer Mode Dimmer 2

Dimmer 3

Default: Off

Off

9 Color Calibration User Calibration

Red <125-255>
Green <125-255>

Blue <125-255>
White <125-255>

Factory Calibration

Default:  Factory Calibration

00H:
200 Hz
10 LED Frequency zggg :; Default: 1200Hz
6000 Hz
25KHz
éuto Default: Auto
11 | FanMode O?f
Silent
0 Default: 2Min
12| Back Light g
Iways On
Only Art-Net .
Protocol Art-Net + DMX Default: Only Art-Net
Universe 0-255 Default: 0
13 Ethernet Setting Start Channel 1-512 Default: 1
IP Address 2/10.XXX.XXX.XXX T 2/10.xxx.XxX.XxX B IP
Ethernet To DMX $°
es
14 Mapping Reverse gg Default: Off
Fixture Hours 65000H
| LED Hours 65000H
. Disp Version V1.0
15| Information Drv Version V0.01
| Net Version V0.10
UID: 030F0940****
16 Factory Reset No Default: No
H |4
6 BREE
N4 o
FERABE 120
I i I
I i I
I I I
I i I
i I i
I i I
| I i
T i I
< i I I
I i I
: I I
i i I
i I I
I I I
i I I
I I I
i i I
EEES (M) 1 3 5 7 10
BRE(lux) 10200 1133 408 208 102
. FBEERR (cm) cm cm cm cm cm
L3N BEN ® ¢ ¢ h ®
i (C700 .
7 (C700) | yatgems(n) m 3m 5m 7m 10m
BBE (LUX) ALL 10200 1133 408 208 102
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7.1.2 AEEIN

AERBAERIMER, EBFFEFRAIPS, TENIZEREFTS, BREPEELZLHIFETE
R, BN8=MRAITRRF-

2

BHEBHENARFAHITITRARE, RIEMGEE, FRIEFRRBARRARRNORZHITIRE.

KTEMZLZRERFBRL, SHEESRZLDAH500M, ERGEBBXNLESERET. FAIEMAEIRE, U
TS AREEE R .

HITRSERNBIURERFERPREA R TERE.

HEaTAEREmNE, FREXNIFERITRSNRE,

2

BENERBGECEERANERE, FRNAEREREEERESLE, SITATERREFEN,

1\

EERIRERE, TERNREREERERBIRE.

KTRESEEAREINSEFEREILN, ETZ2NER, HERREEFNERILEITHIRE.
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7.2 HIREE

B IR $E 15 B

= 5fER Powercon in/out

) & FRTFHRIEEARL
Powerln  PowerOut  CEE: EITTIEMEE, —%1 SEAMMRL
BETHIA (230V)

BEEREVINERDT SR, HEBRAEILE.
ENERBGEREEMGHERE, RNITERRREEERESELE.
HITARMERSEEEN, HFRIR%EKRE.
PERRESEEEEREIR.

wig
-
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777777
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EX
DMX& #1jt B

COMMON
o1 DMX
DMX INPUT 03.2\ + DMX OUTPUT
j DMX— K

ATHMESHER, BREMIENESHISNTIN,
ALERE—EHEEAIDMXEHIRAI 2 S35 Z B I1—1 208K 1 /4WARIESE,
FXLRESEIEEITR, —imiERINTRAEEN,
BIRERT—MTERBAD. [ES&REERTHREK, TRILFTE.
EADMXS12{ESEMEERIR, UESLEIVR, IREATE, BHMRFSE,
HaFWESER, BERRXE.
LEANRITASSEETRITESAT, DMXHAMARIEEESEN,
PAEEDMXELIRAGERE.

¢ BRITHEES MU, EBRiEaREHER.
DMX512 R A mR TR — M inss, LURMESERHIER,

DMXithiit A5 1% &
BIE Mok F—Ai | B-AMIE | F=aiit | FEaitit
4CH 001-004 001 005 009 013
5CH 001-005 001 006 011 016
6CH 001-006 001 007 013 019
8CH 001-008 001 009 017 025
11CH 001-011 001 012 023 034
15CH 001-015 001 016 031 046
60CH 001-060 001 061 121 181
62CH 001-062 001 063 125 187
67CH 001-067 001 068 135 202
120CH 001-120 001 121 241 361

(SR EE) B48EFEMELT RS H IR KIEEE, AORLEHE.
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EX

7.4.1 BiER
DMX Channel
1CH | Function Value Percent/Setting Remark
1 |Dimmer 000-255 0~100%
3CH | Function Value Percent/Setting Remark

1 |Dimmer 000-255 0~100%
000-005 2800
006-013 2800K - 2900K
013-020 2900K - 3000K
020-027 3000K - 3100K
027-034 3100K - 3200K
034-041 3200K - 3300K
041-048 3300K - 3400K
048-055 3400K - 3500K
055-062 3500K - 3600K
062-069 3600K - 3700K
069-076 3700K - 3800K
076-083 3800K - 3900K
083-090 3900K - 4000K
090-097 4000K - 4100K
097-104 4100K - 4200K
104-111 4200K - 4300K

2 |Preset CCTs|111-118 4300K - 4400K
118-125 4400K - 4500K
125-132 4500K - 4600K
132-139 4600K - 4700K
139-146 4700K - 4800K
146-153 4800K - 4900K
153-160 4900K - 5000K
160-167 5000K - 5100K
167-174 5100K - 5200K
174-181 5200K - 5300K
181-188 5300K - 5400K
188-195 5400K - 5500K
195-202 5500K - 5600K
202-209 5600K - 5700K
209-216 5700K - 6000K
216-223 6000K - 6500K
223-230 6500K - 7000K
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7.4.2 BiER

EX

230-237 7000K - 7500K

2 |Preset CCTs|237-244 7500K - 8000K
244-255 8000K

3 |HUE 000-990 0 128=0
001-255 -25~25

4CH | Function Value Percent/Setting Remark

1 |Red 000-255 0~100%

2 |Green 000-255 0~100%

3 [Blue 000-255 0~100%

4 |White 000-255 0~100%

5CH | Function Value Percent/Setting Remark
1 |Dimmer 000-255 0~100%
2 [P 000-255 0~100%
Fine

000-005 2800K
006-013 2800K - 2900K
013-020 2900K - 3000K
020-027 3000K - 3100K
027-034 3100K - 3200K
034-041 3200K - 3300K
041-048 3300K - 3400K
048-055 3400K - 3500K
055-062 3500K - 3600K
062-069 3600K - 3700K
069-076 3700K - 3800K

3 | Preset CCTs|076-083 3800K - 3900K
083-090 3900K - 4000K
090-097 4000K - 4100K
097-104 4100K - 4200K
104-111 4200K - 4300K
111-118 4300K - 4400K
118-125 4400K - 4500K
125-132 4500K - 4600K
132-139 4600K - 4700K
139-146 4700K - 4800K
146-153 4800K - 4900K
153-160 4900K - 5000K
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7.4.3 BiEE

EX

160-167 5000K - 5100K
167-174 5100K - 5200K
174-181 5200K - 5300K
181-188 5300K - 5400K
188-195 5400K - 5500K
195-202 5500K - 5600K
Preset CCTs|202-209 5600K - 5700K

209-216 5700K - 6000K
216-223 6000K - 6500K
223-230 6500K - 7000K
230-237 7000K - 7500K
237-244 7500K - 8000K
244-255 8000K

4 |HUE 000-990 0 128=0
001-255 -25~25
000-010 No Function

5 |Strobe
011-255 Strobe slow to fast

6CH | Function Value Percent/Setting Remark

1 |Dimmer 000-255 0~100%

2 [Red 000-255 0~100%

3 [Green 000-255 0~100%

4 [Blue 000-255 0~100%

5 [White 000-255 0~100%
000-010 No Function

6 [Strobe
011-255 Strobe slow to fast

8CH | Function Value Percent/Setting Remark

1 |Red 000-255 0~100%

2 |Red Fine 000-255 0~100%

3 |Green 000-255 0~100%

4 |Green Fine [000-255 0~100%

5 |[Blue 000-255 0~100%

6 |Blue Fine  [000-255 0~100%

7 [White 000-255 0~100%

8 [White Fine [000-255 0~100%
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7.4.4 @BER

EX

11CH | Function Value Percent/Setting Remark

1 |Dimmer 000-255 0~100%

2 |Red 000-255 0~100%

3  |Green 000-255 0~100%

4 |Blue 000-255 0~100%

5 [White 000-255 0~100%

6 lstrobe 000-010 No Function
011-255 Strobe slow to fast
000-005 No Function
006-013 2800K - 2900K
013-020 2900K - 3000K
020-027 3000K - 3100K
027-034 3100K - 3200K
034-041 3200K - 3300K
041-048 3300K - 3400K
048-055 3400K - 3500K
055-062 3500K - 3600K
062-069 3600K - 3700K
069-076 3700K - 3800K
076-083 3800K - 3900K
083-090 3900K - 4000K
090-097 4000K - 4100K

7 | preset ccTs 097-104 4100K - 4200K
104-111 4200K - 4300K
111-118 4300K - 4400K
118-125 4400K - 4500K
125-132 4500K - 4600K
132-139 4600K - 4700K
139-146 4700K - 4800K
146-153 4800K - 4900K
153-160 4900K - 5000K
160-167 5000K - 5100K
167-174 5100K - 5200K
174-181 5200K - 5300K
181-188 5300K - 5400K
188-195 5400K - 5500K
195-202 5500K - 5600K
202-209 5600K - 5700K
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EX

7.4.5 BiER

209-216 5700K - 6000K
216-223 6000K - 6500K
7 |Preset ccTs 223-230 6500K - 7000K
230-237 7000K - 7500K
237-244 7500K - 8000K
244-255 8000K
8 |HUE 000-000 0 128=0
001-255 -25~25
000-010 No Function
011-015 Auto Program1
016-020 Auto Program 2
021-025 Auto Program 3
026-030 Auto Program 4
031-035 Auto Program 5
036-040 Auto Program 6
041-045 Auto Program 7
046-050 Auto Program 8
051-055 Auto Program 9
056-060 Auto Program 10
061-065 Auto Program 11 i RENS%RE, AEReEEERE
9 Effect 066-070 Auto Program 12 (FEE8)
Macros 071-075 Auto Program 13 From 1 to 10 pixel, 1T more pixel every
076-080 Auto Program 14 5 steps
081-085 Auto Program 15
086-090 Auto Program 16
091-095 Auto Program 17
096-100 Auto Program 18
101-105 Auto Program 19
106-110 Auto Program 20
111-115 Auto Program 21
116-120 Auto Program 22
121-125 Auto Program 23
126-205 RESERVED(TBD)
206-255 |Random pixel(with density)
10 Effect 000-050 Static indexing
Macros 051-255 From slow to fast
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7.4.6 BERXR

EX

000-007 No Function
008-015 Dimmer Reset
016-023 Red Shift: ON
024-031 Red Shift: OFF
032-039 Dimmer: S-Curve
040-047 Dimmer: Linear
048-055 Dimmer: Square
Control 056-063 Dimmer: Inverse Square
11 (Hold 3 064-071 Dimmer Mode: Off
Seconds) 072-079 Dimmer Mode: 1
080-087 Dimmer Mode: 2
088-095 Dimmer Mode: 3
096-103 Fan Auto
104-111 Fan On
112-119 Fan Off
120-127 Fan Silent
128-255 Future Use (No Function)
15CH | Function Value Percent/Setting Remark
1 |Dimmer 000-255 0~100%
o |PMmer 000-255 0~100%
Fine
3 |Red 000-255 0~100%
4 |Red Fine 000-255 0~100%
5 |Green 000-255 0~100%
6 |Green Fine |000-255 0~100%
7 |Blue 000-255 0~100%
8 |Blue Fine 000-255 0~100%
9 |White 000-255 0~100%
10 |White Fine [000-255 0~100%
11 lstrobe 000-010 No Function
011-255 Strobe slow to fast

16



7.4.7 BIER

EX

000-005 No Function
006-013 2800K - 2900K
013-020 2900K - 3000K
020-027 3000K - 3100K
027-034 3100K - 3200K
034-041 3200K - 3300K
041-048 3300K - 3400K
048-055 3400K - 3500K
055-062 3500K - 3600K
062-069 3600K - 3700K
069-076 3700K - 3800K
076-083 3800K - 3900K
083-090 3900K - 4000K
090-097 4000K - 4100K
097-104 4100K - 4200K
104-111 4200K - 4300K
111-118 4300K - 4400K

12 |preset ccTs 118-125 4400K - 4500K
125-132 4500K - 4600K
132-139 4600K - 4700K
139-146 4700K - 4800K
146-153 4800K - 4900K
153-160 4900K - 5000K
160-167 5000K - 5100K
167-174 5100K - 5200K
174-181 5200K - 5300K
181-188 5300K - 5400K
188-195 5400K - 5500K
195-202 5500K - 5600K
202-209 5600K - 5700K
209-216 5700K - 6000K
216-223 6000K - 6500K
223-230 6500K - 7000K
230-237 7000K - 7500K
237-244 7500K - 8000K
244-255 8000K

13 |huE 000-000 0
001-255 -25~25
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7.4.8 @BER

EX

000-010 No Function
011-015 Auto Program1
016-020 Auto Program 2
021-025 Auto Program 3
026-030 Auto Program 4
031-035 Auto Program 5
036-040 Auto Program 6
041-045 Auto Program 7
046-050 Auto Program 8
051-055 Auto Program 9
056-060 Auto Program 10
061-065 Auto Program 11 i RENE%E, HIERESEE

14 Effect 066-070 Auto Program 12 ®E (FERE)

Macros 071-075 Auto Program 13 From 1 to 10 pixel, 1 more pixel every

076-080 Auto Program 14 5 steps
081-085 Auto Program 15
086-090 Auto Program 16
091-095 Auto Program 17
096-100 Auto Program 18
101-105 Auto Program 19
106-110 Auto Program 20
111-115 Auto Program 21
116-120 Auto Program 22
121-125 Auto Program 23
126-205 RESERVED(TBD)
206-255 |Random pixel(with density)

15 Effect 000-050 Static indexing

Macros 051-255 From slow to fast
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7.4.9 @&k

EX

62CH | Function Value Percent/Setting Remark
1 |Dimmer 000-255 0~100%
2 |Red1 000-255 0~100%
3 |Green1 000-255 0~100%
4 [Bluel 000-255 0~100%
5 [Whitel 000-255 0~100%
6 |Red2 000-255 0~100%
7 |Green2 000-255 0~100%
8 |Blue2 000-255 0~100%
9 |White2 000-255 0~100%
10 |Red3 000-255 0~100%
11 [Green3 000-255 0~100%
12 (Blue3 000-255 0~100%
13 [White3 000-255 0~100%
14 [Red4 000-255 0~100%
15 |[Green4 000-255 0~100%
16 [Blue4 000-255 0~100%
17  [White4 000-255 0~100%
58 |Red15 000-255 0~100%
59 |Green15 000-255 0~100%
60 |Bluel5 000-255 0~100%
61 |White15 000-255 0~100%
62 lstrobe 000-010 No Function
011-255 Strobe slow to fast
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7.4.10 jBiEE

EX

67CH | Function Value Percent/Setting Remark

1 |Dimmer 000-255 0~100%

2 [Redl 000-255 0~100%

3  [Green1 000-255 0~100%

4 [Bluel 000-255 0~100%

5 |Whitel 000-255 0~100%

6 |[Red2 000-255 0~100%

7 |Green2 000-255 0~100%

8 |Blue2 000-255 0~100%

9 |White2 000-255 0~100%

10 |Red3 000-255 0~100%

11 |Green3 000-255 0~100%

12 |Blue3 000-255 0~100%

13 |White3 000-255 0~100%

14 |Red4 000-255 0~100%

15 |Greend 000-255 0~100%

16 |Blue4 000-255 0~100%

17 |White4 000-255 0~100%

58 |Red15 000-255 0~100%

59 |[Green15 000-255 0~100%

60 |Blue15 000-255 0~100%

61 |White15 000-255 0~100%
000-010 No Function

62 |Strobe
011-255 Strobe slow to fast
000-005 No Function
006-013 2800K - 2900K
013-020 2900K - 3000K
020-027 3000K - 3100K
027-034 3100K - 3200K

63 [Preset CCTs |034-041 3200K - 3300K
041-048 3300K - 3400K
048-055 3400K - 3500K
055-062 3500K - 3600K
062-069 3600K - 3700K
069-076 3700K - 3800K
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7.4.11 BER

EX

076-083 3800K - 3900K
083-090 3900K - 4000K
090-097 4000K - 4100K
097-104 4100K - 4200K
104-111 4200K - 4300K
111-118 4300K - 4400K
118-125 4400K - 4500K
125-132 4500K - 4600K
132-139 4600K - 4700K
139-146 4700K - 4800K
146-153 4800K - 4900K
153-160 4900K - 5000K

63 [Preset CCTs|[160-167 5000K - 5100K
167-174 5100K - 5200K
174-181 5200K - 5300K
181-188 5300K - 5400K
188-195 5400K - 5500K
195-202 5500K - 5600K
202-209 5600K - 5700K
209-216 5700K - 6000K
216-223 6000K - 6500K
223-230 6500K - 7000K
230-237 7000K - 7500K
237-244 7500K - 8000K
244-255 8000K

64 |HUE 000-000 0 128=0
001-255 -25~25
000-010 No Function
011-039 Color Chase
040-068 Police Car
069-096 Firetruck

Effect 097-125 Fire

65 Macros 126-154 Clouds
155-182 Fireworks
183-211 Paparazzi
212-240 Lightning
241-255 No Function
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7.4.12 BER

EX

Effect
66 [Macros 000-255 Speed Slow to Fast
speed
000-007 No Function
008-015 Reset All
016-023 Red Shift: ON
024-031 Red Shift: OFF
032-039 Dimmer: S-Curve
040-047 Dimmer: Linear
048-055 Dimmer: Square
Control 056-063 Dimmer: Inverse Square
67 |[(Hold 3(064-071 Dimmer Mode: Off
Seconds) 072-079 Dimmer Mode: 1
080-087 Dimmer Mode: 2
088-095 Dimmer Mode: 3
096-103 Fan Auto
104-111 Fan On
112-119 Fan Off
120-127 Fan Silent
128-255 Future Use (No Function)
120CH | Function Value Percent/Setting Remark
1 Red1 000-255 0~100%
2 [Red Fine1l [000-255 0~100%
3 |Greenl 000-255 0~100%
4 Green Fine1 |000-255 0~100%
5 [Bluet 000-255 0~100%
6  [Blue Fine1l [000-255 0~100%
7  [Whitel 000-255 0~100%
8  |White Finel [000-255 0~100%
9 [Red2 000-255 0~100%
10 |Red Fine2 |000-255 0~100%
11 |Green2 000-255 0~100%
12 [Green Fine2 |000-255 0~100%
13 |Blue2 000-255 0~100%
14  |Blue Fine2 |000-255 0~100%
15  |White2 000-255 0~100%
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7.4.13 BER

EX

16  |White Fine2 |000-255 0~100%
17 |Red3 000-255 0~100%
18 |Red Fine3 |000-255 0~100%
19 |Green3 000-255 0~100%
20 |Green Fine3 |000-255 0~100%
21 |Blue3 000-255 0~100%
22 |Blue Fine3 |000-255 0~100%
23 |White3 000-255 0~100%
24 |White Fine3 |000-255 0~100%
25 |Red4 000-255 0~100%
26 [Red Fine4 |000-255 0~100%
27 |Green4 000-255 0~100%
28 |Green Fine4 |000-255 0~100%
29 |Blued 000-255 0~100%
30 |Blue Fine4 |000-255 0~100%
31  |Whited 000-255 0~100%
32 |White Fine4 |000-255 0~100%
113 [Red15 000-255 0~100%
114 |Red Fine15 |000-255 0~100%
115 |Green15 000-255 0~100%
Green
116 | . 000-255 0~100%
Fine15
117 |Bluel15 000-255 0~100%
118 |Blue Fine15 |000-255 0~100%
119 [White15 000-255 0~100%
120 |WWhite 000-255 0~100%
Fine15

Pixels5 Eg4=HI15 FH

[1]2[3]4]5]6]7]|8]9]10]11[12]13[14]15]

15 BBk, B, R/G/B/WH,
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7.4.14 BER

EX

ADVANCED - ADVANCED 1

Channel Function Value Percent/Setting Remark
1 FLASH DIMMER 000-255 Strobe dimmer
000-030 No flash/Closed
031-100 Strobe slow to fast
2 FLASH STROBE 101-130 Open
131-200 Random strobe slow to fast
201-255 | Open
3 FLASH RED 000-255 Red intensity
4 FLASH GREEN 000-255 Green intensity
5 FLASH BLUE 000-255 Blue intensity
6 FLASH WHITE 000-255 White intensity
7 BG DIMMER 000-255 Strobe Dimmer
000-030 No flash/Closed
031-100 Strobe slow to fast
8 BG STROBE 101-130 Open
131-200 Random strobe slow to fast
201255 | Open
9 BG RED 000-255 Red intensity
10 BG GREEN 000-255 Green intensity
11 BG BLUE 000-255 Blue intensity
12 BG WHITE 000-255 White intensity
000-010 No Function
011-015 FX 1
016-020 FX2
021-025 FX3
026-030 FX 4
031-035 FX5
036-040 FX 6
041-045 FX7
046-050 FX 8
051-055 FX9
056-060 FX 10
061-065 FX 11
s AUTO FX 066-070 FX 12
071-075 FX 13
076-080 FX 14
081-085 FX 15
086-090 FX 16
091-095 FX 17
096-100 FX 18
101-105 FX 19
106-110 FX 20
111-115 FX 21
116-120 FX 22
121-125 FX 23
126-205 RESERVED(TBD)
206-255 Random pixel(with density) From 1 to 10 pixel, 1 more pixel every 5 steps
000-050 Static indexing
14 FX SPEED
051-255 From slow to fast
000-051 From MENU
052-101 Mode OFF
15 DIMMER MODE 102-152 Mode 1
153-203 Mode 2
204-255 Mode 3
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7.4.15 BB

EX

ADVANCED - ADVANCED 2
DMX Art-net+DMX
Artnet Artnet DMX Function Value Percent/Setting Remark
1 1 FLASH DIMMER 000-255 0-100%
000-030 No flash/Closed
031-100 Strobe slow to fast
2 2 FLASH STROBE 101-130 Open
131-200 Random strobe slow to fast
201-255 Open
3 3 BG DIMMER 000-255 Strobe Dimmer
000-030 No flash/Closed
031-100 Strobe slow to fast
4 4 BG STROBE 101-130 Open
131-200 Random strobe slow to fast
201-255 Open
5 5 BG RED 000-255 Red intensity
6 6 BG GREEN 000-255 Green intensity
7 7 BG BLUE 000-255 Blue intensity
8 8 BG WHITE 000-255 White intensity
000-010 No Function
011-015 FX 1
016-020 FX2
021-025 FX3
026-030 FX 4
031-035 FX 5
036-040 FX 6
041-045 FX7
046-050 FX 8
051-055 FX9
056-060 FX 10
061-065 FX 11
9 9 AUTOFX 066-070 FX 12
071-075 FX 13
076-080 FX 14
081-085 FX 15
086-090 FX 16
091-095 FX 17
096-100 FX 18
101-105 FX 19
106-110 FX 20
111-115 FX 21
116-120 FX 22
121-125 FX 23
126-205 RESERVED(TBD)
206-255 Random pixel(with density) From 1 to 10 pixel, 1 more pixel every 5 steps
10 10 FX SPEED 000-050 Static indexing
051-255 From slow to fast
000-051 From MENU
052-101 Mode OFF
11 11 DIMMER MODE 102-152 Mode 1
153-203 Mode 2
204-255 Mode 3
12 1 PIXEL 1 RED 000-255 Red intensity
13 2 PIXEL | GREEN 000-255 Green intensity
14 3 PIXEL | BLUE 000-255 Blue intensity
68 57 PIXEL 15 RED 000-255 Red intensity
69 58 PIXEL 15 GREEN 000-255 Green intensity
70 59 PIXEL 15 BLUE 000-255 Blue intensity
71 60 PIXEL 15 WHITE 000-255 White intensity
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